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Introduction

Cimarron Strip was an American Western television series produced by the creators of Gunsmoke,
and set in 1888. The series, consisting of 23 episodes, was aired on CBS from September 1967 to
March 1968.

Starring in the series was Stuart Whitman as Marshal Jim Crown, Percy Herbert as MacGregor,
Randy Boone as Francis Wilde, and Jill Townsend as Dulcey Coopersmith.

Episodes and Air Dates

Episode Prod Air Date Title

1 1-01 6703 07/09/67 Journey to a Hanging

2 1-02 6701 14/09/67 The Legend of Jud Starr
3 1-03 6702 21/09/67 Broken Wing

4 1-04 28/09/67 The Battleground

5 1-05 6716 05/10/67 The Hunted



6 1-06

7 1-07

8 1-08

9 1-09 6710
10 1-10 6711
11 1-11 6712
12 1-12 6713
13 1-13 6704
14 1-14

15 1-15

16 1-16 6717
17 1-17 6718
18 1-18 6719
19 1-19 6720
20 1-20

21 1-21

22 1-22

23 1-23 6723
End

12/10/67
19/10/67
02/11/67
09/11/67
16/11/67
30/11/67
07/12/67
14/12/67
21/12/67
04/01/68
11/01/68
18/01/68
25/01/68
01/02/68
08/02/68
15/02/68
29/02/68
07/03/68

The Battle of Bloody Stones
Whitey

The Roarer

The Search

Till the End of Night

The Beast That Walks Like a Man
Nobody

The Last Wolf

The Deputy

The Judgement

Fool's Gold

Heller

Knife in the Darkness
Sound of a Drum

Big Jessie

The Blue Moon Train
Without Honor

The Greeners
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