## **CIMARRON STRIP**

## **EPISODES**

## AND

# **AIR DATES**

CMG Archives http://www.campbellmgols.com

(2013)

--()--

### Introduction

Cimarron Strip was an American Western television series produced by the creators of Gunsmoke, and set in 1888. The series, consisting of 23 episodes, was aired on CBS from September 1967 to March 1968.

Starring in the series was Stuart Whitman as Marshal Jim Crown, Percy Herbert as MacGregor, Randy Boone as Francis Wilde, and Jill Townsend as Dulcey Coopersmith.



--()--

### **Episodes and Air Dates**

Episode		Prod	Air Date	Title
1 2 3 4 5	1-01 1-02 1-03 1-04 1-05	6703 6701 6702 6716	07/09/67 14/09/67 21/09/67 28/09/67 05/10/67	Journey to a Hanging The Legend of Jud Starr Broken Wing The Battleground The Hunted

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	1-06 1-07 1-08 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15 1-16 1-17 1-18 1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22	6710 6711 6712 6713 6704 6717 6718 6719 6720	12/10/67 19/10/67 02/11/67 09/11/67 16/11/67 30/11/67 07/12/67 14/12/67 21/12/67 04/01/68 11/01/68 18/01/68 25/01/68 01/02/68 08/02/68 15/02/68 29/02/68	The Battle of Bloody Stones Whitey The Roarer The Search Till the End of Night The Beast That Walks Like a Man Nobody The Last Wolf The Deputy The Judgement Fool's Gold Heller Knife in the Darkness Sound of a Drum Big Jessie The Blue Moon Train Without Honor
22	1-22	6700	29/02/68	Without Honor
23	1-23	6723	07/03/68	The Greeners

End

http://www.campbellmgold.com

21012013